APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: Tradition Park Stormwater Detention Basin Flood Repair
‘ ity of Contractor: Jensen Construction Company
Afl ke ny Address: 5550 NE 22nd Street, PO Box 3345, Des Moines, |1A 50316
v wen o Finance Budget Code: 687.3687.4453 Finance Project # 687.4453
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: August 5, 2019 Vendor # 1265
Date of Council Meeting: May 18, 2020 PAYMENT REQUEST # 5 Final

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: February 1,2020 Through: April 24, 2020

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: § 434,741.50

Net change by Change Orders: $ (44,521.75)

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 390,219.75

Total completed and stored to date: $ 390,219.75

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: $ 19,510.99

Total Earned less Retainage: $ 370,708.76

Less previous applications for payment: $ 364,848.31

SUBTOTAL $ 5,860.45

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $ -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 5,860.45

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 19,510.99

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 23.5 Working Days

The undersigned Conlraclor cerlifies thal lo lhe best of the Conlraclor's knowledge, informalion, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance wilh he Conlract Documents, lhal all lhe amounts have been paid by (he Centractor for work for which previous Cerlificale(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: Jensen Construction Company
W Firm Name
\ 29 Ape 20
Signature ¥ Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval: JEO Consulting Group, Inc.
Firm Name
§¢.g;— ?&:“" April 27, 2020
Signdlure Date
City of Ankeny Staff Approval:
/ A 30 d0do
Signalt.V Date !
Submit to: Jared Bright - Storm Water Coordinator
E-mail: JBright@Ankenylowa.qov Phone:  (515) 963-3534 Fax:  (515) 963-3537

Date Printed: 4/27/2020



BIOLLEF PoLI S0

%00°00% SLGIZOGC 5§ 562611505 OUUICPLLLs = QILTIAWOD 06%e9L’s 5 - S 06'99L'9 S =QOMIdAVd SLGLZOGES S6Z6LASTS OF9ZPeIckS =1OVHINOD MHOM QILITdWOD ONY QOI¥Id Avd 40 INTYA ONY LOVELNOD TWLOL
IVLOL  ZNOISING L NOISING TYLOL  ZNOISING & NOISING IVIOL  ZNOISING & NOISING uogebiy Z uojsing
Jeday ASeE (| Lo SHON
| CT I 00FFS5 S| 00FFSS S| - sjoosL 00°LL E s| - # = 00p¥SS S| 00W¥SS S| - H [ s|o02L ¥ 1L il 41 N CL G3L¥O00 Dhd HOV18 ‘SONId YNM NIVHC| S0 2L
%00°00L | 000 005964 S o s|oooiese 000LESE = s| - = - 00S96LE 5| 00596/ S| - s|ost H N 9505Z | 9S0ST a1 T33.LS ONIDHO=NIZE[ 2021
%00'00L | 000 Q0'0BO'SLL § E s|oLseL 0L'SvL - s| - - = 000809HLS | 0O0R0BILS | - 5 [oooos s|ovsel 2 L'SeL [ A2 313¥ONOD TWHNLONELS 20 2L
%0000L | 000 00sZ8 S s| - s|oosiz 00'SiZ - HR 3 3 00°528 00528 S| - s|ooe sloosie £ SiZ 5.2 AS JI¥8Y3 ONRIIANIONE] S0 Tk
%0000L | 000 05 Z¥S E s 2 S | 00'S5L 00'55L B s = = = Q5°2H5 05 Z¥S S = sjose S | 00'ssh = SS1 55L AS QIE9 YEWATOL| FOEL
%00'00L | 000 005ZS_ 5 s| - s|ooss 0055 - s| - E - 00§22 S | 0052Z" - 00'56 s | ooss = 55 S5 A2 1S%NY18 Y INNYS| 0 TL
| T 00058l S sl - s | oorss 00 ¥SS - s| - - = 00'0SE'EL S [ DO'0SEEL & 0052 s | dovss . ¥5S PSS AD 0Z SSY10 NOLLYAYIXS| 202k
f{%0000L | oo0 00000SL S| 00000L S| - HED 00t - s| - = = 00'000'SL_S | 00°000°5L & 000005k 5|00k - L ' S1 SYNLONYULS ONILSIXT 40 Tvaow3s| 102k
—#B.DE 000 s|oooool S| - s|o0t oL = s - - - 00000t S|00000°L S| - 5|00000L _ S|0D% = 3 3 Eil LNOHSYM 31383N03fzo 1h
000 000000 S| - 5| 00'000°0€ S| 00t 0oL % sl = 5 - 00000CE S| - s | 0o'coo0E S| 000000E _ s[o0t - L 5 51
000 000005L 5| - s [ 000005t 5 {00t 0oL & )= = = 000005t S| - s|oo'ooo'st s|ogooo'st  s|oot = i i 51 NOISY3NIQ WYSHLS AHYEOdNAL]
000 007968 S| - S| 009685 | DozEE 00ZEE - s| - = - 00¥S5E S| - s|oovs6ss|00iE 00ZEE - zEE 26C_|NOL|  dvd did ONILSIXE TIVLSNI ONY FOVATYS SACHIY
000 0005z S| - s|ooosyz_s|ole 0£0 s s| - - B 0005¢T S| - s[0005r'z 5| 0000SE 0.0 - 0.0 10 TV | SHGIIE Avi0anas LW WAl D10 DNCAR SMROMIN TDRINGE Megotd) O 6
(5] 000eLT S| - s|oooeLz s|o0EL 00°8L 3 s| - = - 0D0ELT S| - s|o00eLz S| o0se [N = [ 8L AS SONWHLNS NOILONYLSNOD a3ziav.s] 606
000 SCZTYD'99 S| SYLZOCE S| 06'0Z0CE S| LL00T L 22002 = S = = = SETH0'e S| Sk'IZOCE S| 06'0ZO'EE S| 00'SS L£002°0 [LET Oy L9l 5028 5028 | NOL 8 SSV10 'dvd dix] 806
000 = s - s - 5000 000 = s| - = = = s| - s| - s|oro s| 000 (00 '0Z6) 06 0Z6 il TWAOWSY TTLLYM] 206
000 = HEE s - HIED 000 = s| - - - - s| - s| - sjost s|ooo (00'0Z6) (3 0z6__| 31 NI 6 mvalS 3101V 506
%0000L | 000 00rs6 S| - s|oo¥se  s|o00es 000 00vSE S| - 00755 00085 00¥s6 S| - s|oorss  sfoat s [ oo'oes B 085 025 | AS |9T3dAL D3N} 19NG0Yd T0ULNOD NOISOHE 31104 Axv0d 31| 50'6
%00 00: | 000 [ s s|o5FiCy S| 00VI6T 000 067l0F S| - 06 +L0y [ 0O 6T [ S{06vi0r S|Sti s|cowi6T | 0OFLLL 008'% 00BL | AS |8 3dAL @34 1ONG0Yd TOULNOD NOISOY3 Q30N AUvHOdWAL] 0'6
%000 | 000 = s| - s| - H D 000 - s| - = - = s[ - s] - s|oooose  s|coo (o8 0 080 80 | OV YIHL1¥W H3813 G3ONOE "ONIHIINIW DMNVAIgAH] E06
Ioc000L | 000 sz 5| - s|oosz__ s|sio B 00SZZ__ S| - 00 S22 510 S 5| - 5]0052C__ s|oooost  s|si0 = SL 0 SL0_| ov L SJAL ONIZIIL¥3d ONY ONIOISS DITNVEOAH| 206
_mwou‘uE_ 000 00546 | G S| 0066 S)S90 000 00'546 sl - 0054 590 00'5.6 il -= sioosis  S|00005TL S| s90 = 590 590 2V | %W 0355 3iviid DISAW "DNIZINLYSS ON "ONIO33S TYNOLLNIANOD] LO'E
SNIYOSONY1 ONY HEOM IS
%0000 | 000 000005 S| - 5| oo0o0’s s|oot 00°L = S| - = = 000005 S| - s|oo000s_s|opoogs  s{oo - [ b s1 TOHLNOD DidsvdL AHvECdW3L] 108
TO¥INDD Dl3dvall
%00'00F | 000 00SE69 S| - S| ODSEES S| ODEL 00EL 5 s|_- = - 00569 5| - 5| 00568 s | 0056 5| 00¢EL = T €L AS HONIS "00d W IvYMIaIS| 10L
%00°00L | 000 0DO0EL S| - S| o000EL S| 00T o0 = | = - - 00008'L S| - 5| 0000E’L _$ | 00058 s[o0z 00l 3 [ v3
%0000+ | 0010 0000CL S| - s [ oo'coe’t s 0005 0005 = g - - = 00DOEL S| - S|0000Et S| 0092 s | oo'os 0082 zZ 3 31
| T 00088 S5|00089 S| - s|oa8 082 = s| - & = 00099 Ss|000%8 S| - 00°5L s|os8 (e SEL St AD TUZHIvE LoFN3s| 0T
*,Woo.o 000 = S = S = S| oo 000 5 S = - = = 3 & S 3 00'6L §]000 (00'00L) 0oL 00k AQ (LNO 3H¥A2) NOILYAYOX3 30vHO MO138| 902
%0000 | 000 00820 S = s|oogzoc sjoosL 0084 = S B = - 00g20e S| - $| 00820°C 0% S| 008l # 8L 8L AQ SIVINILYIW FIBYLINSNA ‘NOILYAYIXS| 50°E
200001 | 000 0005062 S | 000808 S| - s|ooostz o091z 5 s| - 5 = 00080'6Z S| 000808 S| - 0'EL s|ooosiz | - 091 05LE AD £ 55V10 NOILLVAYOXE| Y0 T
%000 000 =. S = s = s|ooo 000 = S & & = 2 H = £ = 00°98 §| 000 005LE! SLT SLZ AD 3LS-440 TI0SdoL| E0T
%00 00L | 00°0 000es0L S| - S| cooes'cr s|oooia 00018 s HElE s = 000ES'0L §| - $| 0008501 CO'EL s| ool = aLg 018 AD JLS-NO TI0SdOL 202
%00'00L_| 000 00000Z S| - 5| 00000z S|o0'L o't = HEE = - 000002 S| - 5| 00000, S|O00000L SO0k = I i il ONIEENED ONY ONIEYI10[ 10T
FHOMALEVE| |
QoW Haam 5 v = b Komnidiliaf] emssgivied {+1Re3118Y If p 4830 SBUTYD SPAILR) s
aunanss| oo | o, 500, | aaiiames | aamancs | acanes | SRS | SR | SRS | SREA | S0kNe | coowna | cmsa | momse | sowessn | CTeisr | amasws | Smodos| sodou| codsl o, o
anwamaes | TP | viass e ALuNvno vioL| 3nTvATvIOL | TvioLZwE | Mviosi'am [wwioLicarcud|  wiol NG (T Losrond [auwvanvios] TUE | TRUNS tis NOUGRIFEID
Nv.130 30RId 1OVEINGD

LOVHLINOD J0 INSWAY TVILYY S YO NOLLY I dd ¥



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

No. Dale Amount No. Date Amount No. Dale Amount
1 November 18,2019 | § 76,185.01 36 1 May 18, 2020 $ (44,521.75)
2 December 16, 2019 | § 155,012.69 37 2
3 January 20, 2020 3 124,284.56 38 3
4 February 17, 2020 $ 9,366.05 39 4
5 40 5
5] 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 g
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 48 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL=_$ (44,521.75)
28 63
29 64
30 65 Contract TiIme Remaining
31 66 Conlract Period: Working Days
32 67 Original Conlract Dale: Augusl 5, 2019
33 68 Original Conlract Time: 70.0
34 89 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Conlract Time to Date: 70.0
Time Used lo Date: 46.5
PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL=_§ 364,848.31 Contracl Time Remaining: 23.6

Date Prinlad: 4/27/2020



