city of
LA, Ankeny

CHANGE ORDER FORM

Project Title: Tradition Park Stormwater Detention Basin Flood Repair
Contractor: Jensen Construction Company

Address: 5550 NE 22nd Street, PO Box 3345, Des Moines, IA 50316
Finance Budget Code: 687.3687.4453 Finance Project # 687.4453
Vendor Praoject or Invoice #: PO #

Original Contract Date: August 5, 2019 Vendor # 1265

Change Order Number: 1

Change Order Date:

May 18, 2020

Purpose of Change Order:

Items: 2.03, 2.06, 2.07, 4.01, 4.02, 9.03, 9.04, 9.08, 9.07, and 9.08: Reflecting As-Built Quantities
ltem 12.07: Additional reinforcing steel was warranted for the construction of the box culvert per the plan details.

Details of Change Order:

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNITS | QUANTITY CHANGE UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE
2.03 |TOPSOIL, OFF-SITE CcY (215.00) $ 36.00 $ (7,740.00)
2.06 |BELOW GRADE EXCAVATION (CORE OUT) cY (100.00) $ 19.00 $ (1,900.00)
2.07 |SELECT BACKFILL CY (126.20) $ 75.00 $ (9,465.00)
4.01 |SUBDRAIN, TYPE 2, 4 IN. LF 28.00 $ 26.00 $ 728.00
4.02 |SUBDRAIN OUTLET EA 1.00 $ 650.00 $ 650.00
9.03 |HYDRAULIC MULCHING, BONDED FIBER MATRIX| AC (0.80) $ 3,500.00 $ (2,800.00)
9.04 [TEMPORARY ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (RECF). TYPE28| SY 1,174.00 $ 1.35 $ 1,584.80
9.06 |WATTLE, STRAW, 9 IN. LF (920.00) $ 1.50 $ (1,380.00)
9,07 |WATTLE REMOVAL LF (920.00) $ 0.40 $ (368.00)
9.08 [RIP RAP, CLASS B TON (440.23) $ 55.00 $ (24,212.85)
12.07 |REINFORCING STEEL LB 254.00 $ 1.50 $ 381.00
Change Order Number: 1 makes the following adjustments to the Contract: $ (44,521.75)
Contractor Accepted: Jensen Construction Company Record of Change Orders
Firm Name #| Date Amount
CRAPR. 7o Original Contract Amount | $ 434,741.50
Signaluf® Date 1 May 18, 2020 $ (44,521.75)
2
Engineer Approved: JEO Consulting Group, Inc. 3
rm Name 4
ém*‘;‘ i 412712020 5
/Slunaturﬂ Date 6
7
Owner Accepted: City of Ankeny 8
9
Z _//( Slormwtt Leosdimatyr[10
SI;«(amre Tille 11
430 )d0d0 12
Dale 13
Attest for Owner: 14
15
Signature Tille

Revised Contract Amount

Date

$ 390,219.75

Dale Printed: 4/27/2020




